-

O NO O WDN -

River States Conference Champ

Lassing Pointe Golf Club

Union, KY
Fair
Dates: Apr 24 - Apr 25

Team

Midway University
Asbury University
Indiana University East
Indiana U - Kokomo
Brescia University

Point Park U.

Carlow

Ohio Christian University

347
350
355
384
386
423
439
576

Scores

+63
+66
+71
+100
+102
+139
+155
+292
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Start

Finish

1
T2
T2
T2
T5
T5
T7
T7
T9
T9
T9
T12
T12
T14
T14
16
T17
T17
T19
T19
21
T22
T22
24
25
T26
T26
T28
T28
30
T31
T31
T33
T33
35
36
37
38
39
40

River States Conference Champ

Player

Hannah Giriffith
Julie Spaulding
Hannah Scroggins
Breanna Nowak
Chelsea Schack
Kathryn Lawler
Lexie Fields

Claire Watts

Rylee Beard
Hannah Johnson
Natalie Abt
Amanda Cox
Nicole Burks
Bailey Troutman
Anne Marie Balsbaugh
Megan Evans
Madison Farr
Brooke Hattabaugh
Kelsey Whitehouse *
Allison Holeman
Lela Crawford
Hattie Johnson
Priscilla Nevarez
Logan Jenkins
Sydney Moran

Lael Shields *
Lindsey Swanson
Allysa Demongone
Hailey Sleich
Kelsey Kirkpatrick
Ashley Henry *
Brooke Troutman
Ellie Shaw

Jessie Dodson
Emily Madden
Samantha Stefanick
Lexie Mirenda
Faith Layman
Leann Greer
Lauren Curtis

Lassing Pointe Golf Club
Union, KY
Fair
Dates: Apr 24 - Apr 25

Team

Asbury University
Asbury University
Midway University
Indiana University East
Midway University
Midway University
Indiana University East
Asbury University
Midway University
Indiana University East
Carlow

Midway University
Brescia University
Indiana U - Kokomo
Indiana U - Kokomo
Indiana University East
Asbury University
Brescia University
Midway University
Brescia University
Indiana U - Kokomo
Indiana U - Kokomo
Point Park U.

Brescia University
Asbury University
Asbury University

Point Park U.

Point Park U.

Carlow

Brescia University
Brescia University
Indiana U - Kokomo
Point Park U.

Ohio Christian University
Point Park U.

Carlow

Carlow

Ohio Christian University
Ohio Christian University
Ohio Christian University

82
84
84
84
87
87
88
88
89
89
89
92
92
93
93
94
96
96
97
97
98
100
100
101
103
104
104
105
105
106
107
107
114
114
116
120
125
141
153
168

Scores

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
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+11
+13
+13
+13
+16
+16
+17
+17
+18
+18
+18
+21
+21
+22
+22
+23
+25
+25
+26
+26
+27
+29
+29
+30
+32
+33
+33
+34
+34
+35
+36
+36
+43
+43
+45
+49
+54
+70
+82
+97



River States Conference Champ

Lassing Pointe Golf Club
Union, KY
Fair
Dates: Apr 24 - Apr 25

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total
1 Midway University 347 347
T2 Hannah Scroggins (4) 84 84
T5 Kathryn Lawler (1) 87 87
T5 Chelsea Schack (2) 87 87
T9 Rylee Beard (3) 89 89
T12 Amanda Cox (5) 92 92
2 Asbury University 350 350
1 Hannah Giriffith (1) 82 82
T2 Julie Spaulding (4) 84 84
T7 Claire Watts (3) 88 88
T17 Madison Farr (2) 96 96
25 Sydney Moran (5) 103 103
3 Indiana University East 355 355
T2 Breanna Nowak (1) 84 84
T7 Lexie Fields (3) 88 88
T9 Hannah Johnson (2) 89 89
16 Megan Evans (4) 94 94
4 Indiana U - Kokomo 384 384
T14 Anne Marie Balsbaugh (2) 93 93
T14 Bailey Troutman (3) 93 93
21 Lela Crawford (1) 98 98
T22 Hattie Johnson (5) 100 100
T31 Brooke Troutman (4) 107 107
5 Brescia University 386 386
T12 Nicole Burks (1) 92 92
T17 Brooke Hattabaugh (3) 96 96
T19 Allison Holeman (4) 97 97
24 Logan Jenkins (2) 101 101
30 Kelsey Kirkpatrick (5) 106 106
6 Point Park U. 423 423
T22 Priscilla Nevarez (1) 100 100
T26 Lindsey Swanson (2) 104 104
T28 Allysa Demongone (3) 105 105
T33 Ellie Shaw (4) 114 114
35 Emily Madden (5) 116 116
7 Carlow 439 439
T9 Natalie Abt (1) 89 89
T28 Hailey Sleich (2) 105 105
36 Samantha Stefanick (3) 120 120
37 Lexie Mirenda (4) 125 125
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8 Ohio Christian University 576 576
T33 Jessie Dodson (1) 114 114
38 Faith Layman (3) 141 141
39 Leann Greer (2) 153 153
40 Lauren Curtis (4) 168 168
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total
T19 Kelsey Whitehouse (Midway University) 97 97
T26 Lael Shields (Asbury University) 104 104
T31 Ashley Henry (Brescia University) 107 107
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finish

1
T2
T2
T2
T5
T5
T7
T7
T9
T9
T9
T12
T12
T14
T14
16
T17
T17
T19

River States Conference Champ
Lassinglf:im:vefvoll Club

Fair
Dates: Apr 24 - Apr 25

finish top 20 schools scores
1 Midway University 347
2 Asbury University 350
3 Indiana University East 355
4 Indiana U - Kokomo 384
5 Brescia University 386
6 Point Park U. 423
7 Carlow 439
8 Ohio Christian University 576

top 20 players school

Hannah Giriffith Asbury University
Breanna Nowak
Hannah Scroggins
Julie Spaulding
Kathryn Lawler
Chelsea Schack

Midway University
Asbury University
Midway University
Midway University

Lexie Fields Indiana University East
Claire Watts Asbury University
Natalie Abt Carlow

Rylee Beard Midway University
Hannah Johnson Indiana University East
Nicole Burks Brescia University

Amanda Cox Midway University
Anne Marie Balsbaugh Indiana U - Kokom
Bailey Troutman Indiana U - Kokom
Megan Evans
Madison Farr
Brooke Hattabaugh
Allison Holeman

Asbury University
Brescia University
Brescia University

347
350
355
384
386
423
439
576

Indiana University East

0]
0]

Indiana University East

+63

+66

+71

+100

+102

+139

+155

+292

scores

82 82 +11
84 84 +13
84 84 +13
84 84 +13
87 87 +16
87 87 +16
88 88 +17
88 88 +17
89 89 +18
89 89 +18
89 89 +18
92 92 +21
92 92 +21
93 93 +22
93 93 +22
94 94 +23
96 96 +25
96 96 +25
97 97 +26
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River States Conference Champ

Lassing Pointe Golf Club

Union, KY
Fair

Dates: Apr 24 - Apr 25

Par 3 Scoring

Par 4 Scoring

Par S Scoring

J. Spaulding Asbury 320 +1 H. Griffith Asbury 444 +4

C. Schack Midway 3.20 +1 J. Spaulding Asbury 467 46

H. Scroggins  Midway 3.40 +2 H. Scroggins Midway 467 46

H. Griffith Asbury 3.40 +2 A. Balsbaugh  IU-Kokomo 4.78  +7

B. Hattabaugh Brescia 3.60 +3 H. Johnson IU East 478  +7

A. Henry Brescia 3.60 +3 N. Abt Carlow 478 47

K. Lawler Midway 3.60 +3 L. Fields IU East 489 +8

B. Nowak IU East 3.60 +3 B. Nowak IU East 489 +8

L. Fields IU East 3.80 +4 A. Cox Midway 489 +8

H. Johnson IU East 3.80 +4 K. Lawler Midway 500 +9

A. Holeman Brescia 3.80 +4 R. Beard Midway 500 +9

C. Watts Asbury 3.80 +4 B. Troutman IU-Kokomo 5.00 +9

N. Burks Brescia 3.80 +4 C. Watts Asbury 522 +11

M. Farr Asbury 3.80 +4 N. Burks Brescia 5.33 +12

L. Jenkins Brescia 400 +5 C. Schack Midway 533 +12

K. Whitehouse Midway 400 +5 A. Holeman Brescia 544 +13

R. Beard Midway 4.00 +5 A. Demongone 544 +13

A. Cox Midway 420 +6 P. Nevarez 556 +14

M. Evans IU East 420 +6 H. Sleich Carlow 556 +14

B. Troutman IU-Kokomo 4.20 +6 L. Crawford IU-Kokomo 5.56 +14

N. Abt Carlow 420 +6 M. Evans IU East 556 +14

P. Nevarez 420 +6 B. Hattabaugh Brescia 5.67 +15

Birdies Pars

H. Johnson U East 2 |C. Schack Midway 9
H. Scroggins Midway 1 |H. Scroggins Midway 9
N. Abt Carlow 1 |H. Griffith Asbury 9
J. Spaulding Asbury 1 |J. Spaulding Asbury 8
K. Lawler Midway 1 |B. Nowak IU East 7
K. Whitehouse Midway 1 |R. Beard Midway 6
R. Beard Midway 1 |C. Watts Asbury 6
E. Shaw 1 |L. Fields IU East 5
P. Nevarez 1 |N. Abt Carlow 5
B. Troutman IU-Kokomo 5
K. Lawler Midway 5
A. Cox Midway 5
N. Burks Brescia 4
L. Crawford IU-Kokomo 4
A. Balsbaugh |IU-Kokomo 4
M. Evans IU East 4
H. Johnson IU East 3
A. Demongone 3
B. Hattabaugh Brescia 3
L. Jenkins Brescia 3
A. Henry Brescia 3
A. Holeman Brescia 2

C. Watts

L. Crawford
B. Nowak
M. Evans

C. Schack
K. Lawler

R. Beard

L. Swanson
K. Whitehouse
H. Scroggins
L. Fields

H. Johnson
H. Griffith

N. Burks

N. Abt

M. Farr

J. Spaulding
E. Madden
S. Moran

L. Shields

K. Kirkpatrick
L. Jenkins

Asbury
IU-Kokomo
IU East
IU East
Midway
Midway
Midway

Midway
Midway
IU East
IU-Kokomo
Asbury
Brescia
Carlow
Asbury
Asbury

Asbury
Asbury
Brescia
Brescia

5.50
5.50
5.50
5.75
5.75
6.00
6.00
6.00
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.25
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.75
6.75
6.75
6.75

2
+2
+2
+3
+3
+4
+4
+4
+5
+5
+5
+5
+5
+5
+5
+6
+6
+6
+7
+7
+7
+7
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River States Conference Champ

Lassing Pointe Golf Club
nion, KY

Fair
Dates: Apr 24 - Apr 25

Average score per round

[Found] Gouse]Avage Sors Complte o
1 Fair 102.30 40
|

Total Average Scores
Fair 102.30 40

Lassing Pointe Golf Club: Fair

double e double average

1 5 523 2 8 14 | 16 1] 5] 52 +240
12| 4] 330 +2.22

2| 3| 167 5 21 4 10
13| 4] 381 +2.22

3| 4| 321 2/ 7 11 10 10
8| 5| 505 +2.20
4| 4| 310 7 17 8 8 7 31 218
5 3 140 1112 17 4 6 10| 5] 482 +1.88
6| 4| 328 2| 6 13 13 6 9| 4] 398 +1.85
7| 3| 150 1] 9 12 2 16 71 3| 150 +1.85
8 [ 5[ 505 1 6 10 s | 15 41 4 310 .72
1 4 +1.67

9| 4| 398 5 15 10 10 8 368 6

2| 3| 167 +1.65

10| 5| 482 4 14 12 10
3| 4| 321 +1.65
111 31| 158 11 17 7 5 71 21 338 163
12 4 | 330 3 8 16 13 6| 4| 328 +1.45
13| 4| 381 1 8 20 11 16| 4] 321 +1.25
14| 3/ 126 10 12 7 11 1M 3] 138 +1.22
15 [ 5[ 476 13 17 5 5 15| 5] 476 +1.15
5 3| 140 +1.10

16| 4| 321 11 16 9 4

17| 4| 358 1 6 15 8 10

18| 4| 368 2| 8 14 7 9
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12523&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12523&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12523&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12523&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12523&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12523&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12523&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

River States Conference Champ

Lassing Pointe Golf Club
nion, KY

Fair
Dates: Apr 24 - Apr 25

Round 1

average
relative to par

hole par yards

1 5| 523 +2.40
12| 4| 330 +2.22
13| 4| 381 +2.22

8| 5| 505 +2.20
14| 3| 126 +2.18
10| 5| 482 +1.88

9| 4| 398 +1.85

71 3| 150 +1.85

41 4] 310 +1.72
18| 4| 368 +1.67

2| 3| 167 +1.65

31 4| 321 +1.65
17| 4| 358 +1.63

6| 4| 328 +1.45
16| 4| 321 +1.25
11 3| 158 +1.22
15| 5| 476 +1.15

5] 3| 140 +1.10
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River States Conference Champ

Lassing Pointe Golf Club
Union, KY

Fair
Dates: Apr 24 - Apr 25

double -
S

1 5 523 2 8 14 16
2 3 167 5 21 4 10
3 4 321 2 7 11 10 10
4 4 310 7 17 8 8
5 3 140 1112 17 4 6
6 4 328 2 6 13 13 6
7 3 150 1 9 12 2 16
8 5 505 1 6 10 8 15
9 4 398 5 15 10 10
10 5| 482 4 14 12 10
11 3 158 11 17 7 5
12 4 330 3 8 16 13
13 4 381 1 8 20 1"
14 3 126 10 12 7 11
15 5| 476 13 17 5 5
16 4 321 1" 16 9 4
17 4 358 1 6 15 8 10
18 4 368 2 8 14 7 9
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12523&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12523&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12523&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12523&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12523&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12523&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=12523&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

